BOARD POLICY

3200

DESERT COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

ACCREDITATION

The Superintendent/President shall ensure the District complies with the accreditation process and standards of the Accrediting Commission of Community and Junior Colleges and of other District programs that seek special accreditation.

The Superintendent/President shall keep the Board informed of approved accrediting organizations and the status of accreditations.

The Superintendent/President shall ensure that the Board is involved in any accreditation process in which Board participation is required.

The Superintendent/President shall provide the Board with a summary of any accreditation report and any actions taken or to be taken in response to recommendations in an accreditation report.

References: Accreditation Eligibility Requirement 21; Title 5 Section 51016

Administrator: Superintendent/President

Executive Cabinet Review/Approval: 9/30/2024

College Planning Council/Information Item: 10/11/2024

Board Review/Approval - 1st Reading: 11/15/2024 Board Review/Approval - 2nd Reading: 12/20/2024

Next Review: 2032-2033